
Page 1 of 3 
 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
AIRPORT PROJECT PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT 

 
(Federally Assisted Airport Development) 

 
TxDOT CSJ No.: 15CTSTSON 

TxDOT Project No.: AP SAN ANTONIO 3 
  TxDOT Contract No. : 5XXAV030 

Commission Approval: October 30, 2014 
DUNS: 066428400 

C.F.D.A.:20.106 
  

  
Amendment No. 01 to the Agreement 

 
 Part I - Identification of the Project 
 
TO:  The City of San Antonio, Texas 
 
FROM: The State of Texas, acting through the Texas Department of Transportation 

 
 

The City of San Antonio, Texas, hereinafter referred to as the "Sponsor,” and the Texas 
Department of Transportation, hereinafter referred to as the "State," have entered into an Airport 
Project Participation Agreement TxDOT CSJ Number 15CTSTSON, executed by the Sponsor on 
January 30, 2017, and by the State on January 31, 2017, for the development of the Stinson 
Municipal Airport, hereinafter referred to as the "Airport". 
 

The project is described as construction services to:  construct replacement air traffic 
control tower at the Stinson Municipal Airport. 
 

It is in the mutual interest of the Sponsor and the State to increase the grant by $104,752 
for additional project costs. This will be funded 100%. 

 
Part II - Offer of Financial Assistance estimates total project costs to be $5,214,512; and 

financial assistance is currently limited to $1,579,642 in federal funds and $3,634,870 in local 
sponsor funds. 
 

The following amendment to the Airport Project Participation Agreement shall become 
effective upon execution of this Amendment by the Sponsor and the State. 

 
The Airport Project Participation Agreement is amended as follows: 

 
1. On Part II, Item No. 2 of the Agreement, change Amount A, estimated total construction    
costs, and any further references in the Agreement to Amount A, to $5,319,264. 



Page 2 of 3 
 

 
2. On Part II, Item No. 2 of the Agreement, Amount B remains, estimated construction costs 
eligible for federal financial assistance, and any further references in the Agreement to Amount 
B, to $1,755,157. 
 
3. On Part II, Item 3 of the Agreement, change Amount C remains, the maximum obligation 
of the United States payable under this offer, and any further references in the Agreement to 
Amount C, to $1,579,642. 
 
4. On Part II, Item 4 of the Agreement, change Amount D, Sponsor's share of the estimated 
construction costs, and any further references in the Agreement to Amount D, to $3,739,622. 
$3,564,107 will be 100%. 
 

All other terms and conditions of the agreement are unchanged and remain in full force 
and effect.                                

 
 
This Amendment to the Airport Project Participation Agreement between the City of San 

Antonio, Texas, and the Texas Department of Transportation is mutually agreed to and accepted.  
 
Executed this                                     day of                                                 , 20____. 
     
 
  The City of San Antonio, Texas  

Sponsor 
  

___________________________ 
Sponsor Signature 

 
___________________________ 

Sponsor Title 
     
 

     
 
 



Page 3 of 3 
 

 Execution by the State 
 
Executed by and approved for the Texas Transportation Commission for the purpose and effect 
of activating and/or carrying out the orders, established policies or work programs and grants 
heretofore approved and authorized by the Texas Transportation Commission. 
 
 
 
 
 

STATE OF TEXAS 
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

 
 

By:_______________________________________                                                                            
 
 
 
 
 
 

Date:_____________________________________                                                                         
 
 
 
 
 


	TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

