_*w:

l Texas Department of Transportation

125 EAST 11TH STREET, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701-2483 | 512.463.8588 | WWW.TXDOT.GOV

INVOICE
August 22, 2018

Mr. Morris Martin

Airport Manager

City of San Antonio

8800 Airport Blvd.

San Antonio, Texas 78216 RE: TxDOT CSJ: 15CTSTSON
Project No: AP SAN ANTONIO 3

Fund Source: 37450
Dear Mr. Martin:

Attached is Amendment Number 01 to the Airport Project Participation Agreement between the City of
San Antonio and the Texas Department of Transportation for this project. This amendment will increase
the agreement by $104,752 for additional project costs. The increase is to be 100% locally funded.
Please remit the $104,752 to the address below:

Texas Department of Transportation Attn.: Sarah Schatte
P.C. Box 149001
Austin, Texas 78714.

Or for WIRING ONLY use the following information:

Financial Institution: Austin Texas Comptroller Austin
Routing Number: 114900164
Account Number: Comptroller of Public Accounts Treasury Operations
Account Number to Credit: 463600001
Reference: TxDOT Aviation CSJ: 15CTSTSON
Attention; 601-Texas Dept. of Transportation — Aviation division
Sarah Schatte

We request that you proceed as expeditiously as possible to execute the Agreement and return the
Agreement no later than September 10, 2018. We cannot beqin work until we have received the funds
and the agreement. Please return the fully signed to the:

Texas Degartment of Transportation - Aviation Division
125 E. 11" Street
Austin, Texas 78701-2483

iche

erely

ky Vic
Grant Ma er

OUR VALUES: Peopie » Accountability  Trust < Honesty
QUR MISSION: Through collaboration and leadership, we deliver a safe, rellable, and integrated transportation system that enables the movement of people and goods.

An Equal Opportunity Employer



